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L.D. 1168 

(Filing No. H-310 ) 

STATE OF lV'"AAlNE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SEssioN 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. /t" to H.P. 859, L.D. 1168, Bill,' "An 
14 Act to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized 

Territory Services to be Rendered in Fiscal Year 1993-94" 
16 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and 
18 inserting in its place the following: 

20 'Sec. 1. Municipal cost compon<ents for services, rendered. In 
, accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapter 
22 115, section 1604, the Legislature determines that the net 

municipal' costs component for services and reimbursements to be 
24 rendered in fiscal year 1993-94 is as follows. 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36' 

38 

40 

42 

44 

Audit - Fiscal Administrator 

Education - Operations - Fiscal Year 1993-94 

Forest Fire Protection 

Human Services' - General Assistance 

Property Tax Assessment - Operations 

Maine Land Use Regulation Commission 

TOTAL STATE AGENCIES 

County reimbursements for services: 

Aroostook 
Franklin 
Hancock 

Operations 
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$119,572 

9,168,118 

300,000 

170,343 

428,000 

140,000 

$10,326,033 

'$55,9,320 
270,052 
175,242 

COMMITTEE ,~M'h /1' E'AIDME'~,¥r J'~\ f ~.'.\ , V, "1~;~ h 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 859, ,L.D. 1168 

Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 
Somerset 
Washington 

TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 

COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 

Requirements 

Less Deductions: 

TOTAL 

General -
State Revenue 
Miscellaneous Revenues 

22 Educational -

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

TOTAL 

Lands Reserve Trust 
Tuition - Travel 
Miscellaneous 
Special - Retirement 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

TAX ASSESSMENT 

182,859 
865,429 
510,932 
529,403 
322,248 

$3,415,485 

$13,741,518 

$13,741,518 

$145,000 
12.5,000 

$270,000 

$125,000 
130,000 

10,000 
100,000 

$365,000 

($635,000) 

$13,106,518' 

34 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

36 

38 'FISCAL NOTE 

40 This bill establishes the state costs for administering the 
Unorganized Territory in fiscal year 1993-94, but does not affect 

42 General Fund revenues or appropriations. The revenues and 
appropriations associated with the municipal cost component of 

44 the U~organized Territo~y are 'already accounted for in the 
Governor's budget. The costs established in this bill are 

46 incorporated into the tax assessment for the Unorganized 
Territory. ' 

48 
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~. .. A .. to H.P. 859, L.D. 1168 

i 
1\. 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

STATEMENT OF FACT' 

(--''j 
, ,I 

-2 

4 
This amendment makes changes to 

corrects the total lines accordingly. 
fiscal note to the bill. 

Reported by' theCornrnittee on Taxation 

2 service components and 
The amendment also adds a. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5/14/9~ (Filing No. H-310) 
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