

L.D. 1168

(Filing No. H-310)

175,242

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

Hancock

"//" to H.P. 859, L.D. 1168, Bill, "An COMMITTEE AMENDMENT Act to Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services to be Rendered in Fiscal Year 1993-94"

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 1. Municipal cost components for services rendered. In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapter 115, section 1604, the Legislature determines that the net municipal costs component for services and reimbursements to be rendered in fiscal year 1993-94 is as follows.

	Audit - Fiscal Administrator	\$119,572
28	Education - Operations - Fiscal Year 1993-94	9,168,118
30 32	Forest Fire Protection	300,000
	Human Services - General Assistance	170,343
34 36 [.]	Property Tax Assessment - Operations	428,000
38	Maine Land Use Regulation Commission - Operations	140,000
	TOTAL STATE AGENCIES	\$10,326,033
4 0	County reimbursements for services:	
42		
	Aroostook	\$559,320
44	Franklin	270,052

Page 1-LR2251(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 859, L.D. 1168

4. . . .

> . 48

8 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS \$1 10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	182,859 865,429 510,932 529,403 322,248
2 Penobscot Piscataquis 4 Somerset Washington 6 TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES 8 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	865,429 510,932 529,403 322,248
Piscataquis 4 Somerset Washington 6 TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES 8 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	529,403 322,248
4 Somerset Washington 6 TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES 8 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	322,248
Washington 6 TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES 8 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 10 SINCE SERVICES 11 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	
6 TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES \$ 8 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS \$1 10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12 12	3,415,485
8 TOTAL REQUIREMENTS \$1 10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	3,415,485
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS \$1 10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	
10 COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 12	
COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT	L3,741,518
12	
Requirements \$1	L3,741,518
14	· · .
Less Deductions:	
16 General -	
State Revenue	\$145,000
18 Miscellaneous Revenues	125,000
	# 77 0 000
20 TOTAL	\$270,000
22 Educational -	
22 Educational - Lands Reserve Trust	\$125,000
24 Tuition - Travel	130,000
Miscellaneous	10,000
26 Special - Retirement	100,000
	100,000
28 TOTAL	\$365,000
	\$0007000
30 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	(\$635,000)
32 TAX ASSESSMENT \$1	13,106,518'
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
34 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end	before the
statement of fact the following:	
36	
	•
38 'FISCAL NOTE	
40 This bill establishes the state costs for adminis	-
Unorganized Territory in fiscal year 1993-94, but does	
42 General Fund revenues or appropriations. The rev	
appropriations associated with the municipal cost co	
44 the Unorganized Territory are already accounted for	
Governor's budget. The costs established in this	
46 incorporated into the tax assessment for the U	Unorganized

incorporated into the tax assessment for the Territory.'

Page 2-LR2251(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "

¢.

0

4

to H.P. 859, L.D. 1168

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment makes changes to 2 service components and corrects the total lines accordingly. The amendment also adds a fiscal note to the bill.

Reported by the Committee on Taxation Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/14/93

(Filing No. H-310)

Page 3-LR2251(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT